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89 soussuu

Beauséjour
Chézine

Congo
Orvault-Morliere
Lycée Appert
Bugalliere
Launay

Mairie d'Orvault
Bois Raguenet
Le Cardo

Beauséjour
Chézine

Congo
Orvault-Morliere
Lycée Appert
Bugalliere
Launay

Mairie d'Orvault
Bois Raguenet
Le Cardo

Beauséjour
Chézine

Congo
Orvault-Morliere
Lycée Appert
Bugalliere
Launay

Mairie d'Orvault
Bois Raguenet
Le Cardo

6.17
6.20
6.23
6.25
6.28
6.33
6.37
6.41
6.45
6.48

12.13
12.16
12.21
12.23
12.26
1233
12.37
12.41
12.44
12.48

18.18
18.22
18.27
18.29
18.32
18.39
18.43
18.47
18.51
18.55

I Le Vendredi seulement

6.44
6.47
6.50
6.52
6.55
7.01
7.05
7.09
7.3
717

12.32
12.35
12.40
12.82
12.45
12,51
12.55
12.59
13.02
13.06

18.35
18.39
18.43
18.45
18.48
18.54
18.58
19.02
19.06
19.09

6.56
6.59
7.02
7.04
7.07
7.13
7.17
7.21
7.25
7.29

12.55
12.58
13.03
13.05
13.08
1151113
13.17
13.21
13.25
13.29

18.51
18.55
18.59
19.01
19.04
19.10
19.14
19.18
19.22
19.25

1.07
7.10
7.14
7.16
7.19
7.25
7.29
733
137
.4

13.15
13.18
13.23
13.25
13.28
1333
13.37
13.41
13.45
13.49

19.09
19.12
19.16
19.18
19.21
19.27
19.31
19.35
19.39
19.42

7.18
122
7.26
7.28
7.31
737
7.41
745
7.49
1.53

13.34
1337
13.42
13.44
13.47
13.53
13.57
14.01
14.04
14.08

19.28
19.31
19.35
19.37
19.40
19.45
19.49
19.53
19.57
20.00

7.28
7132
737
7.39
7.4
7.49
7.53
1.57
8.01
8.05

13.52
13.55
13.59
14.01
14.05
14.11
14.15
14.19
14.22
14.26

19.46
19.49
19.52
19.54
19.57
20.02
20.06
20.10
20.14
20.17

7.39
7.43
7.47
7.49
7.52
7.59
8.03
8.07
8.1
8.15

14.13
14.16
14.20
14.22
14.25
14.31
14.35
14.39
14.42
14.46

20.08
20.11
20.14
20.16
20.19
20.24
20.27
2031
20.35
20.38

7.51
7.55
7.59
8.01
8.04
8.1
8.15
8.19
8.23
8.27

14.32
14.35
14.39
14.41
14.44
14.51
14.55
14.59
15.03
15.07

20.33
20.36
20.39
20.41
20.44
20.49
20.52
20.56
21.00
21.03

Horaires valables du 25 AOUT 2025 au 30 AOUT 2026

- Y89 soussiu

Beauséjour — Le Cardo

8.02
8.06
8.1
8.13
8.16
8.23
8.27
8.31
8.36
8.40

14.52
14.55
14.59
15.01
15.04
15.11
15.15
15.19
15.23
15.27

20.59
21.02
21.05
21.07
21.10
21.15
21.18
21.22
21.26
21.29

8.16
8.20
8.25
8.27
8.30
8.37
8.41
8.46
8.50
8.54

15.12
15.15
15.19
15.21
15.24
15.31
15.35
15.39
15.43
15.47

21.41
21.44
21.47
21.49
21.51
21.56
21.59
22.03
22.07
22.10

8.29
833
8.37
8.39
8.42
8.49
8.53
8.58
9.02
9.06

15.28
15.31
15.36
15.38
15.42
15.49
15.54
15.58
16.02
16.06

2247
22.50
22.53
22.54
22.56
23.01
23.04
23.07
23.11
23.14

8.41
8.45
8.49
8.51
8.54
9.01
9.05
9.09
9.13
9.17

15.44
15.47
15.52
15.55
15.58
16.05
16.10
16.14
16.19
16.23

23.50
23.53
23.56
23.57
23.59
0.04
0.07
0.10
0.14
0.17

8.57
9.01
9.05
9.07
9.10
9.16
9.20
9.24
9.28
9.32

15.59
16.02
16.07
16.09
16.12
16.19
16.23
16.27
16.32
16.36

0.53
0.56
0.59
1.00
1.02
1.07
1.10
1.13
1.16
1.19

9.14
9.17
9.21
9.23
9.26
9.32
9.36
9.40
9.44
9.48

9.32
9.35
9.39
9.41
9.44
9.50
9.53
9.57
10.01
10.05

16.29
16.32
16.37
16.39
16.42
16.49
16.53
16.57
17.02
17.07

9.52
9.55
9.59
10.01
10.04
10.10
10.13
10.17
10.20
10.24

16.42
16.45
16.50
16.52
16.55
17.04
17.09
17.14
17.19
17.24

10.12
10.15
10.19
10.21
10.24
10.30
10.33
10.37
10.40
10.44

16.53
16.56
17.01
17.04
17.07
17.16
17.21
17.28
17.34
17.39

10.32
10.35
10.39
10.41
10.44
10.50
10.54
10.58
11.01
11.05

17.06
17.10
17.15
17.17
17.20
17.29
17.34
17.41
17.47
17.52

10.52
10.55
10.59
11.01
11.04
11.10
11.14
1118
11.21
11.25

17.20
17.24
17.29
17.31
17.34
17.43
17.48
17.55
18.01
18.06

11.13
11.16
11.20
11.22
11.25
11.32
11.36
11.40
11.44
11.48

17.34
17.38
17.43
17.46
17.49
17.57
18.02
18.08
18.14
18.19

11.34
11.37
11.42
11.44
11.47
11.54
11.58
12.02
12.05
12.09

17.48
17.52
17.57
18.00
18.03
18.11
18.16
18.22
18.27
18.32

11.56
11.59
12.04
12.06
12.09
12.16
12.20
12.24
12.27
1231

18.03
18.07
18.12
18.14
18.17
18.25
18.29
18.34
18.39
18.44

Le Cardo

Bois Raguenet
Mairie d'Orvault
Launay
Bugalliére

Lycée Appert
Orvault-Morliere
Congo

Chézine
Beauséjour

Le Cardo

Bois Raguenet
Mairie d'Orvault
Launay
Bugalliere

Lycée Appert
Orvault-Morliére
Congo

Chézine
Beauséjour

Le Cardo

Bois Raguenet
Mairie d'Orvault
Launay
Bugalliere

Lycée Appert
Orvault-Morliére
Congo

Chézine
Beauséjour

6.17
6.20
6.23
6.27
6.31
6.37
6.39
6.41
6.45
6.49

12.12
12.15
12.19
12.23
12.26
1233
12.35
12.38
12.82
12.47

18.24
18.28
18.32
18.36
18.39
18.46
18.49
18.51
18.55
19.00

I Le Vendredi seulement

6.41
6.44
6.47
6.51
6.55
7.02
7.05
7.07
7.1
7.15

12.32
12.35
12.39
12.43
12.46
1253
12.55
12.58
13.02
13.06

18.40
18.44
18.48
18.52
18.55
19.02
19.05
19.07
19.11
19.15

6.55
6.58
7.01
7.05
7.09
7.15
7.18
7.20
7.24
7.28

12.52
12.55
12.59
13.03
13.06
13.13
13.15
13.18
13.22
13.27

18.57
19.01
19.05
19.09
19.12
19.19
19.22
19.24
19.27
19.30

7.07
7.10
7.13
7.7
7.21
7.29
732
734
7.38
1.4

13.09
13.12
13.16
13.20
13.24
13.32
13.34
13.37
13.4
13.45

19.14
19.18
19.22
19.26
19.29
19.36
19.38
19.40
19.43
19.46

7.16
7.20
7.24
7.28
7.33
142
7.45
7.47
7.51
7.55

13.32
13.35
13.39
13.43
13.46
13.53
13.55
13.58
14.02
14.06

19.34
19.38
19.41
19.45
19.48
19.55
19.57
19.59
20.02
20.05

7.28
132
7.36
7.40
7.45
7.54
1.57
8.00
8.04
8.08

13.51
13.54
13.58
14.02
14.05
14.12
14.14
14.17
14.21
14.25

19.52
19.55
19.59
20.03
20.06
20.13
20.15
20.17
20.20
20.23

7.40
7.44
7.48
1.52
1.57
8.07
8.10
8.13
8.17
8.22

14.11
14.14
14.18
14.22
14.25
14.32
14.34
1437
14.41
14.45

20.17
20.20
20.24
20.28
20.31
20.38
20.40
20.42
20.45
20.48

1.52
7.56
8.00
8.04
8.09
8.19
8.22
8.25
8.29
8.34

14.33
14.36
14.40
14.44
14.47
14.54
14.56
14.59
15.03
15.08

20.43
20.46
20.50
20.54
20.57
21.03
21.05
21.07
21.10
21.13

Le Cardo —» Beauséjour

8.04
8.08
8.12
8.16
8.21
8.30
8.33
8.36
8.40
8.45

14.53
14.56
15.00
15.04
15.07
15.14
15.16
15.19
15.23
15.27

21.09
21.12
21.16
21.20
21.23
21.28
21.30
2132
21.35
21.38

8.16
8.20
8.24
8.29
8.33
8.41
8.44
8.47
8.51
8.56

15.14
15.17
15.21
15.25
15.28
15.35
15.37
15.40
15.44
15.48

2213
22.16
22.19
22.22
22.25
22.31
2233
2235
2237
22.40

8.28
8.32
8.36
8.41
8.45
8.53
8.56
8.59
9.03
9.07

15.34
15.37
15.41
15.45
15.49
15.56
15.58
16.01
16.05
16.10

23.17
23.20
23.23
23.26
23.29
23.34
23.36
23.38
23.40
23.43

8.40
8.44
8.48
8.53
8.57
9.05
9.08
9.10
9.14
9.18

15.50
15.53
15.57
16.01
16.05
16.12
16.14
16.17
16.21
16.25

0.20
0.23
0.26
0.29
0.32
037
0.39
0.41
0.43
0.46

8.54
8.58
9.02
9.06
9.10
9.17
9.19
9.21
9.25
9.29

16.04
16.07
16.11
16.15
16.19
16.26
16.29
16.32
16.36
16.40

9.1
9.14
9.18
9.22
9.26
933
9.35
9.37
9.41
9.45

16.18
16.21
16.25
16.29
16.33
16.41
16.44
16.47
16.51
16.56

9.31
9.34
9.38
9.42
9.46
9.53
9.55
9.57
10.01
10.05

16.32
16.35
16.39
16.43
16.47
16.55
16.58
17.01
17.05
171

9.51

9.54

9.58

10.02
10.06
10.13
10.15
10.17
10.21
10.25

16.46
16.49
16.53
16.57
17.01
17.10
17.13
17.16
17.20
17.26

10.12
10.15
10.19
10.23
10.26
10.33
10.35
10.37
10.41
10.44

16.59
17.03
17.07
7.1
17.15
17.24
17.27
17.30
17.34
17.40

10.32
10.35
10.39
10.43
10.46
10.53
10.55
10.57
11.01
11.04

17.13
17.17
17.21
17.25
17.29
17.38
17.41
17.44
17.48
17.54

10.52
10.55
10.59
11.03
11.06
1113
11.15
11.18
11.22
11.25

17.27
17.31
17.35
17.39
17.43
17.52
17.55
17.58
18.02
18.10

11.12
11.15
11.19
11.23
11.26
11.33
11.35
11.38
11.42
11.46

17.41
17.45
17.49
17.53
17.57
18.06
18.09
18.12
18.16
18.24

11.32
11.35
11.39
11.43
11.46
11.53
11.55
11.58
12.02
12.06

17.55
17.59
18.03
18.07
18.11
18.20
18.23
18.25
18.29
18.36

11.51
11.54
11.58
12.02
12.05
12.12
12.14
12.17
12.21
12.25

18.09
18.13
18.17
18.21
18.25
18.32
18.35
18.37
18.41
18.47



Beauséjour
Chézine

Congo
Orvault-Morliere
Lycée Appert
Bugalliere
Launay

Mairie d'Orvault
Bois Raguenet
Le Cardo

Beauséjour
Chézine

Congo
Orvault-Morliere
Lycée Appert
Bugalliere
Launay

Mairie d'Orvault
Bois Raguenet
Le Cardo

Beauséjour
Chézine

Congo
Orvault-Morliere
Lycée Appert
Bugalliere
Launay

Mairie d'Orvault
Bois Raguenet
Le Cardo

6.19
6.22
6.25
6.26
6.29
6.35
6.38
6.41
6.45
6.48

13.05
13.08
13.11
13.13
13.16
13.22
13.26
13.29
13.34
13.38

20.28
20.31
2034
20.36
20.38
20.44
20.48
20.52
20.55
20.58

Le Vendredi seulement

6.37
6.40
6.43
6.44
6.47
6.53
6.57
7.00
7.04
7.08

13.24
13.27
13.30
13.32
13.35
13.41
13.45
13.49
13.53
13.57

20.58
21.01
21.04
21.06
21.08
21.14
21.18
21.22
21.25
21.28

6.55
6.58
7.01
7.02
7.05
7.1
7.15
7.8
1.22
1.26

13.45
13.48
13.51
13.53
13.56
14.02
14.06
14.10
14.14
14.18

21.40
21.43
21.46
21.47
21.49
21.55
21.58
22.02
22.05
22.08

7.1
7.4
7.7
7.8
7.21
7.28
7.32
735
739
143

14.05
14.08
14.11
14.13
14.16
14.22
14.26
14.30
14.34
14.38

2245
2248
22.51
22.52
22.54
23.00
23.03
23.07
23.10
23.13

1.27
730
733
7.35
7.38
7.45
7.49
7.53
1.57
8.01

14.24
14.27
14.30
14.32
14.35
14.42
14.46
14.49
14.53
14.57

23.49
23.52
23.55
23.56
23.58
0.04
0.07
0.11
0.14
0.17

143
146
7.49
7.51
7.54
8.02
8.06
8.10
8.14
8.18

14.44
14.47
14.50
14.52
14.55
15.02
15.06
15.09
15.13
15.17

0.52
0.55
0.58
0.59
1.01
1.06
1.09
1.13
1.16
1.19

8.00
8.04
8.07
8.09
8.12
8.20
8.24
8.28
8.32
8.36

15.04
15.07
15.10
15.12
15.15
15.22
15.26
15.29
15.33
15.37

1.55
1.58
2.01
2.02
2.04
2.09
2.12
2.15
2.18
221

8.17
8.21
8.24
8.26
8.29
837
8.41
8.45
8.49
8.53

15.24
15.27
15.31
15.33
15.36
15.43
15.47
15.50
15.54
15.58

258
3.01
3.04
3.05
3.07
3.12
3.15
3.18
321
324

Horaires valables du 25 AOUT 2025 au 30 AOUT 2026

Beauséjour — Le Cardo

8.34
8.38
8.41
8.43
8.46
8.53
8.57
9.01
9.05
9.09

15.46
15.49
15.53
15.55
15.58
16.05
16.09
16.13
16.17
16.21

8.55
8.59
9.02
9.04
9.07
9.14
9.18
9.21
9.25
9.29

16.06
16.09
16.13
16.15
16.18
16.25
16.29
16.33
16.37
16.41

9.11
9.14
9.17
9.19
9.22
9.29
9.33
9.36
9.40
9.44

16.24
16.27
16.31
16.33
16.36
16.43
16.47
16.51
16.55
16.59

9.28
931
9.34
9.36
9.39
9.45
9.49
9.52
9.56
10.00

16.44
16.47
16.51
16.53
16.56
17.04
17.08
17.12
17.16
17.20

9.45
9.48
9.51
9.53
9.56
10.02
10.06
10.09
10.13
10.17

17.00
17.03
17.07
17.09
17.12
17.20
17.24
17.29
17.34
17.38

10.05
10.08
10.11
10.13
10.16
10.22
10.26
10.29
10.33
10.37

17.19
17.22
17.26
17.28
17.31
17.39
17.43
17.48
17.52
17.56

10.25
10.28
10.31
10.33
10.36
10.42
10.46
10.49
10.53
10.57

17.37
17.40
17.44
17.46
17.49
17.57
18.01
18.06
18.10
18.14

10.45
10.48
10.51
10.53
10.56
11.02
11.06
11.09
11.13
11.17

17.56
17.59
18.03
18.05
18.08
18.16
18.20
18.25
18.29
18.32

11.05
11.08
1.1
1113
11.16
11.22
11.26
11.30
11.34
11.38

18.14
18.17
18.21
18.23
18.26
18.33
18.37
18.42
18.46
18.49

11.25
11.28
11.31
11.33
11.36
11.42
11.46
11.50
11.54
11.58

18.31
18.34
18.38
18.40
18.43
18.50
18.54
18.59
19.02
19.05

11.44
11.47
11.50
11.52
11.55
12.01
12.05
12.09
12.14
1218

18.50
18.53
18.56
18.58
19.01
19.08
19.12
19.16
19.19
19.22

12.04
12.07
12.10
12.12
12.15
1221
12.25
12.29
12.34
12.38

19.11
19.14
19.17
19.19
19.22
19.28
19.32
19.36
19.39
19.42

12.25
12.28
12.31
12.33
12.36
12.82
12.46
12.49
12.54
12.58

19.31
19.34
19.37
19.39
19.42
19.48
19.52
19.56
19.59
20.02

12.45
12.48
12.51
1253
12.56
13.02
13.06
13.09
13.14
13.18

19.58
20.01
20.04
20.06
20.08
20.14
20.18
20.22
20.25
20.28

Le Cardo

Bois Raguenet
Mairie d'Orvault
Launay
Bugalliere

Lycée Appert
Orvault-Morliere
Congo

Chézine
Beauséjour

Le Cardo

Bois Raguenet
Mairie d'Orvault
Launay
Bugalliere

Lycée Appert
Orvault-Morliére
Congo

Chézine
Beauséjour

Le Cardo

Bois Raguenet
Mairie d'Orvault
Launay
Bugalliere

Lycée Appert
Orvault-Morliére
Congo

Chézine
Beauséjour

6.17
6.20
6.23
6.27
6.30
6.37
6.39
6.41
6.44
6.47

13.24
13.27
13.31
13.35
13.38
13.45
13.47
13.49
13.53
13.57

20.38
20.41
20.45
20.48
20.51
20.57
20.59
21.01
21.04
21.08

Le Vendredi seulement

6.45
6.48
6.51
6.55
6.59
7.06
7.08
7.10
7.3
7.16

13.44
13.47
13.51
13.55
13.58
14.05
14.07
14.09
14.13
14.17

21.09
21.12
21.16
21.19
21.22
21.28
21.30
21.32
21.35
21.38

7.02
7.05
7.08
7.12
7.16
7.23
1.25
127
731
7.34

14.04
14.07
14.11
14.15
14.18
14.25
14.27
14.29
1433
1437

22.11
2214
2217
22.20
22.23
22.29
22.31
2233
22.36
22.39

7.19
1.22
7.26
7.30
734
.4
743
1.45
7.49
1.52

14.24
14.27
14.31
14.35
14.38
14.45
14.47
14.49
14.53
14.57

23.16
23.19
23.22
23.25
23.28
23.33
23.35
23.37
23.40
2343

7.35
738
1.4
7.46
7.50
1.57
8.00
8.02
8.06
8.09

14.44
14.47
14.51
14.55
14.58
15.05
15.07
15.09
15.13
15.17

0.20
0.23
0.26
0.29
0.32
037
0.39
0.41
0.44
0.46

7.51
7.54
7.58
8.02
8.06
8.13
8.16
8.18
8.22
8.26

15.03
15.06
15.10
15.14
15.18
15.25
15.27
15.29
15.33
15.37

122
125
1.28
1.31
1.34
1.39
1.4
143
1.46
1.48

8.10
8.13
8.17
8.21
8.25
8.33
8.36
8.39
8.43
8.47

15.23
15.26
15.30
15.34
15.38
15.45
15.48
15.50
15.54
15.58

224
227
230
233
236
2.4
243
2.45
248
2.50

8.26
829
8.33
8.37
8.41
8.49
8.52
8.55
8.59
9.03

15.40
15.43
15.47
15.51
15.55
16.02
16.05
16.07
16.11
16.15

Le Cardo —» Beauséjour

8.44
8.47
8.51
8.55
8.59
9.07
9.10
9.12
9.16
9.19

15.58
16.01
16.05
16.09
16.13
16.20
16.23
16.26
16.30
16.34

9.04
9.07
9.1
9.15
9.18
9.25
9.28
9.30
9.34
9.37

16.16
16.19
16.23
16.27
16.31
16.39
16.42
16.44
16.48
16.52

9.24
9.27
9.31
9.35
9.38
9.45
9.48
9.50
9.54
9.57

16.34
16.37
16.41
16.45
16.49
16.57
17.00
17.02
17.06
7.1

9.44
9.47
9.51
9.55
9.58
10.05
10.07
10.09
10.13
10.17

16.52
16.55
16.59
17.03
17.07
17.15
17.18
17.20
17.24
17.29

10.04
10.07
10.11
10.15
10.18
10.25
10.28
10.30
10.34
10.38

17.10
17.13
17.17
17.21
17.25
17.33
17.36
17.39
17.43
17.48

10.24
10.27
10.31
10.35
10.38
10.45
10.47
10.49
10.53
10.57

17.28
17.31
17.35
17.39
17.44
17.52
17.55
17.57
18.01
18.06

10.44
10.47
10.51
10.55
10.58
11.05
11.07
11.09
11.13
1117

17.47
17.50
17.54
17.58
18.02
18.10
18.12
18.14
18.18
18.23

11.04
11.07
1.1
11.15
11.18
11.25
11.27
11.29
11.33
11.37

18.04
18.07
18.11
18.15
18.19
18.26
18.28
18.30
18.34
18.40

11.24
11.27
11.31
11.35
11.38
11.45
11.47
11.49
11.53
11.57

18.22
18.25
18.29
18.33
18.37
18.44
18.46
18.48
18.51
18.56

11.44
11.47
11.51
11.55
11.58
12.05
12.07
12.09
12.13
1218

18.41
18.44
18.48
18.52
18.55
19.02
19.04
19.06
19.09
19.14

12.04
12.07
12.11
12.15
12.18
12.25
12.27
12.29
12.33
12.38

18.59
19.02
19.06
19.10
19.13
19.20
19.22
19.24
19.27
19.32

12.25
12.28
12.32
12.36
12.39
12.46
12.48
12.50
12.54
12.58

19.17
19.20
19.24
19.28
19.31
19.37
19.39
19.41
19.44
19.48

12.44
12.47
12.51
12.55
12.58
13.05
13.07
13.09
13.13
13.17

19.42
19.45
19.49
19.52
19.55
20.02
20.04
20.06
20.09
20.13

13.04
13.07
13.11
13.15
13.18
13.25
13.27
13.29
13.33
13.37

20.09
20.12
20.16
20.19
20.22
20.28
20.30
20.32
20.35
20.39



Beauséjour
Chézine

Congo
Orvault-Morliere
Lycée Appert
Bugalliere
Launay

Mairie d'Orvault
Bois Raguenet
Le Cardo

Beauséjour
Chézine

Congo
Orvault-Morliére
Lycée Appert
Bugalliére
Launay

Mairie d'Orvault
Bois Raguenet
Le Cardo

Beauséjour
Chézine

Congo
Orvault-Morliere
Lycée Appert
Bugalliere
Launay

Mairie d'Orvault
Bois Raguenet
Le Cardo

6.19
6.22
6.25
6.26
6.28
6.33
6.36
6.40
6.43
6.46

6.42
6.45
6.48
6.49
6.51
6.56
6.59
7.03
7.06
7.09

7.06
7.09
7.12
7.13
7.15
721
7.24
7.28
731
734

731
734
737
7.38
7.40
7.46
7.49
7.53
7.56
7.59

1.56
7.59
8.02
8.03
8.05
8.1
8.14
8.18
8.21
8.24

8.21
8.24
8.27
8.28
8.30
8.36
8.39
8.43
8.47
8.50

8.44
8.47
8.50
8.52
8.54
9.00
9.03
9.07
9.1
9.15

9.10
9.13
9.16
9.18
9.20
9.26
9.29
933
9.37
9.41

Horaires valables du 25 AOUT 2025 au 30 AOUT 2026

Beauséjour — Le Cardo

9.34 /10.00/10.25/10.50(11.16/ 11.42/12.07|12.32/12.58 13.2313.48/14.14|14.40 15.06
9.37 10.03/10.28 10.53/11.19 11.45 12.10 12.35 13.01 13.26 13.51 14.17 14.43 15.09
9.40 10.06/10.31/10.56|11.22/11.48/12.13/12.38/13.0413.29 13.54/14.20|14.47 15.13
9.42 110.08/10.33/10.58 11.24 11.50 12.1512.40 13.06 13.31 13.56 14.22 14.49 15.15
9.45 110.11/10.36/11.01(11.27/11.53/12.18/12.43/13.09 13.34/13.59/14.25/14.52 15.18
9.51 110.17 10.42 11.07 11.33/11.59 12.2412.49/13.15/13.40 14.05 14.31 14.58 15.24
9.54 110.20/10.45/11.10(11.36/12.02|12.27|12.52 13.19 13.44/14.0914.35|15.02  15.28
9.58 110.2410.49/11.1411.40/12.06 12.31 12.56 13.23 13.48 14.13 14.39 15.06/15.32
10.02/10.28 10.53/11.1811.44/12.10/12.35|12.59 13.26|13.51 | 14.16 14.42/15.09 15.35
10.06/10.32/10.57111.22/11.48/12.14/12.39/13.03/13.29/13.55/14.20/14.46 15.13/15.39

0.55 | 1.58

15.32/15.52/116.12/16.33/16.5317.1317.33/17.5318.13/18.33|18.5319.14/19.34/19.55/20.15/20.38|21.10|21.42 | 22.46 | 23.51
15.35/15.55 16.1516.36 16.56 17.16 17.36 17.56 18.16 18.36/18.56 19.17 19.37 19.58 20.18/20.41 21.13 21.45 22.49 23.54
15.39/15.59/16.1916.39 16.5917.19/17.39/17.59 18.19/18.39/18.59 19.2019.40 20.01/20.21/20.44 21.16/21.48|22.52|23.57
15.4116.01 16.21 16.4117.01 17.21 17.41/18.01 18.21/18.41/19.01 19.22 19.42 20.03 20.23 20.46 21.18 21.49 22.53 23.58
15.44/16.04/16.24/16.44/17.0417.24/17.44/18.04 18.24/18.44|19.04 19.2519.45 20.06|20.26 20.49 21.21/21.52 22.56| 0.01
15.50 16.10 16.30 16.50 17.10 17.30 17.50 18.10 18.30/18.50 19.10 19.30 19.50 20.10/20.30 20.53 21.25/21.56 23.00 0.05
15.54/16.14/16.34/16.54|17.14/17.34/17.54|18.14 18.34|18.5419.14 19.34 19.54 20.14/20.34/20.57|21.29|22.00  23.04| 0.09
15.58 16.18 16.38 16.58 17.18/17.38 17.58 18.18 18.38 18.58/19.18|19.3819.57 20.17 20.37 21.00 21.32 22.03 23.07 0.12
16.01/16.2116.41/17.02/17.22/17.42|/18.0118.2118.41/19.01/19.21|19.41/20.00 20.20 20.40 21.03|21.35/22.06/23.10| 0.15
16.05/16.25/16.45/17.06/17.26/17.46/18.05 18.25 18.45/19.05/19.25/19.45/20.04120.24/20.44/21.07/21.39/22.10/23.14| 0.19

3.01
3.04
3.07
3.08
3.1
3.15
3.19
3.22
3.25
3.28

0.58
1.01
1.02
1.05
1.09
1.13
1.16
1.19
1.22

2.01
2.04
2.05
2.08
2.12
2.16
2.19
2.22
2.25

Le Cardo

Bois Raguenet
Mairie d'Orvault
Launay
Bugalliere

Lycée Appert
Orvault-Morliere
Congo

Chézine
Beauséjour

Le Cardo

Bois Raguenet
Mairie d'Orvault
Launay
Bugalliere

Lycée Appert
Orvault-Morliere
Congo

Chézine
Beauséjour

6.14
6.17
6.20
6.23
6.27
6.33
6.35
6.37
6.39
6.42

15.32/15.52|16.12/16.32|16.52/17.13|/17.33/17.53/18.13/18.33/18.53/19.13/19.34/19.54|20.1420.36|21.07 | 22.12 | 23.17| 0.22

6.52
6.55
6.58
7.01
7.05
.1
7.13
7.5
7.7
7.20

7.7
7.20
7.23
7.26
7.30
736
7.38
7.40
1.4
7.45

7.42
7.45
7.48
7.51
7.55
8.01
8.03
8.05
8.07
8.10

8.07
8.10
8.14
8.17
8.20
8.26
8.28
8.30
8.33
8.36

8.32
8.35
8.39
8.42
8.45
8.51
8.53
8.55
8.58
9.01

8.56
8.59
9.03
9.07
9.10
9.16
9.18
9.20
9.24
9.27

9.21
9.24
9.28
9.32
9.35
9.42
9.44
9.46
9.50
9.53

Le Cardo —» Beauséjour

9.47 {10.12/10.38/11.03|11.29/11.54/12.20|12.45 13.10 13.35 14.0114.26 14.52 15.13
9.50 |10.15/10.41/11.07 11.32 11.57 12.23 12.48 13.13 13.38 14.04 14.29 14.55 15.16
9.54 110.19/10.45/11.11/11.36/12.01/12.27|12.52 13.17 13.42 | 14.08 14.33|14.59 15.20
9.58 110.23/10.49 11.15/11.40/12.05 12.31 12.56 13.21 13.46 14.12 14.37 15.03|15.24
10.01/10.26 10.52/11.18/11.43/12.08/12.34|12.59 13.24|13.49 14.15 14.41 15.07  15.28
10.08 10.33/10.59/11.25/11.50 12.15 12.41 13.06 13.31|13.56 | 14.22 14.48 15.14 15.34
10.10/10.35/11.01/11.27|11.52 12.1712.43|13.08 13.33|13.58 | 14.24 14.50 15.16 | 15.36
10.12/10.37 11.03/11.29/11.54 12.19 12.4513.10 13.35 14.01 14.27 14.53 15.19 15.39
10.16/10.41/11.07/11.33/11.58 12.23/12.49|13.14 13.39|14.05 14.31 14.57 15.23 15.43
10.19/10.44/11.10/11.36/12.01/12.26/12.52/13.1713.4214.08 14.34/15.00 15.2615.46

125|228

15.35 15.55 16.1516.3516.55/17.16/17.36 17.56 18.16 18.36 18.56 19.16 19.37 19.57 20.17 20.39 21.10 22.15 23.20 0.25
15.39/15.59/16.1916.39/16.59/17.20|17.40 18.00|18.20|18.40/19.0019.20 19.41/20.01/20.2120.43|21.14|22.19 23.24| 0.29
15.43 16.0316.23 16.43 17.03/17.24|17.44 18.04 18.24/18.44 19.04 19.24 19.44 20.04/20.24 20.46 21.17|22.22 23.27 0.32
15.47/16.07 16.27 16.4717.07/17.27|17.47 18.07|18.27|18.47 19.07 19.27 | 19.47 20.07 | 20.27  20.4921.20|22.25 23.30| 0.35
15.53/16.13/16.33 16.53 17.13/17.34/17.54 18.1418.34|18.54 19.14 19.33 19.53 20.1320.33 20.55 21.26|22.30 23.35 0.40
15.55/16.15/16.3516.55|17.15/17.36|17.56  18.16/18.36|18.56 19.16/19.35|19.55 20.15/20.35 20.5721.28|22.32 23.37| 0.42
15.58/16.18 16.38 16.58 17.18/17.39/17.59 18.19 18.38 18.58/19.18/19.37 19.57 20.17 20.37 20.59 21.30 22.34 23.39 0.44
16.02/16.2216.42/17.02(17.22|17.43/18.03/18.23/18.42/19.02/19.22|19.41 20.01 20.21 20.4121.03|21.33|22.37|23.42| 0.47
16.05/16.2516.45/17.05/17.25/17.46/18.06|18.26/18.45/19.05/19.25/19.4420.04120.2420.44/21.0621.36/22.4023.45 0.49

1.28
132
1.35
1.38
143
1.45
1.47
1.50
1.52

231
235
238
2.4
2.46
2.48
2.50
2.53
2.55



Beauséjour
Chézine

Congo
Orvault-Morliére
Lycée Appert
Bugalliere
Launay

Mairie d'Orvault
Bois Raguenet
Le Cardo

Beauséjour
Chézine

Congo
Orvault-Morliere
Lycée Appert
Bugalliére
Launay

Mairie d'Orvault
Bois Raguenet
Le Cardo

Beauséjour
Chézine

Congo
Orvault-Morliere
Lycée Appert
Bugalliere
Launay

Mairie d'Orvault
Bois Raguenet
Le Cardo

14.35 15.02 15.27 15.51

14.46 15.13 15.38 16.02 16.21 16.40 17.00 17.20 17.41 18.01 18.21

734
137
7.40
7.8
7.44
7.50
7.54
7.58
8.01
8.04

1.53
7.56
8.00
8.02
8.04
8.10
8.14
8.18
8.21
8.24

8.13
8.16
8.20
8.22
8.24
8.30
8.34
8.38
8.41
8.45

8.32
8.35
8.39
8.41
8.43
8.50
8.54
8.58
9.01
9.05

Beauséjour — Le Cardo

8.53
8.56
9.00
9.02
9.04
9.10
9.14
9.18
9.21
9.25

9.13
9.16
9.20
9.22
9.24
9.30
9.34
9.38
9.41
9.45

Horaires valables du 25 AOUT 2025 au 30 AOUT 2026

9.33
9.36
9.40
9.42
9.44
9.50
9.54

9.58 10.23 10.49 11.14 11.40 12.05 12.30 12.55 13.19 13.45 14.10
10.01 10.26 10.52 11.17 11.43 12.08 12.33 12.58 13.22 13.48 14.13
10.05 10.30 10.56 11.21 11.47 12.12 12.37 13.02 13.26 13.52 14.17
10.07 10.32 10.58 11.23 11.49 12.14 12.39 13.04 13.28 13.54 14.19
10.09 10.34 11.00 11.25 11.51 12.16 12.41 13.06 13.30 13.56 14.21
10.15 10.40 11.06 11.31 11.57 12.21 12.47 13.12 13.36 14.02 14.27
10.19 10.44 11.10 11.35 12.01 12.25 12.51 13.16 13.40 14.06 14.31
9.58 10.23 10.48 11.14 11.39 12.05 12.29 12.55 13.20 13.44 14.10 14.35
10.01 10.26 10.51 11.17 11.42 12.08 12.32 12.58 13.23 13.47 14.13 14.38
10.05 10.30 10.55 11.21 11.46 12.12 12.35 13.02 13.27 13.51 14.17 14.42

16.10 16.29 16.49 17.09 17.30 17.50 18.10 18.30 18.50 19.10 19.31 19.52 20.14 20.38 21.12 21.41 22.48 23.52
14.38 15.05 15.30 15.54 16.13 16.32 16.52 17.12 17.33 17.53 18.13 18.33 18.53 19.13 19.34 19.55 20.17 20.41 21.15 21.44 22.51 23.55
14.42 15.09 15.34 15.58 16.17 16.36 16.56 17.16 17.37 17.57 18.17 18.37 18.57 19.17 19.37 19.58 20.20 20.44 21.18 21.47 22.54 23.58
14.44 15.11 15.36 16.00 16.19 16.38 16.58 17.18 17.39 17.59 18.19 18.39 18.59 19.19 19.39 20.00 20.22 20.46 21.20 21.49 22.55 23.59

18.41 19.01 19.21 19.41 20.02 20.24 20.48 21.22 21.51 22.57 0.01

14.52 15.19 15.44 16.08 16.27 16.46 17.06 17.26 17.47 18.07 18.27 18.47 19.07 19.27 19.47 20.08 20.30 20.53 21.27 21.56 23.02 0.06

14.56 15.23 15.48 16.12 16.31 16.50 17.10 17.30 17.51 18.11 18.31

18.51 19.11 19.30 19.50 20.11 20.33 20.56 21.30 21.59 23.05 0.09

15.00 15.27 15.52 16.16 16.35 16.54 17.14 17.34 17.55 18.15 18.35 18.55 19.15 19.34 19.54 20.15 20.37 21.00 21.34 22.03 23.09 0.13
15.03 15.30 15.55 16.19 16.38 16.57 17.17 17.37 17.58 18.18 18.38 18.58 19.18 19.37 19.57 20.18 20.40 21.04 21.38 22.07 23.12 0.16
15.07 15.34 15.59 16.23 16.42 17.01 17.22 17.41 18.02 18.23 18.42 19.01 19.21 19.40 20.01 20.22 20.43 21.07 21.41 22.10 23.15 0.19

0.55
0.58
1.01
1.02
1.04
1.09
1.12
1.16
1.19
1.22

Le Vendredi seulement

1.58
2,01
2.04
2.05
2.07
2.12
2.15
2.19
222
225

3.01
3.04
3.07
3.08
3.10
3.15
3.18
3.22
3.25
3.28

Le Cardo

Bois Raguenet
Mairie d'Orvault
Launay
Bugalliere

Lycée Appert
Orvault-Morliere
Congo

Chézine
Beauséjour

Le Cardo

Bois Raguenet
Mairie d'Orvault
Launay
Bugalliere

Lycée Appert
Orvault-Morliere
Congo

Chézine
Beauséjour

Le Cardo

Bois Raguenet
Mairie d'Orvault
Launay
Bugalliere

Lycée Appert
Orvault-Morliere
Congo

Chézine
Beauséjour

6.11
6.14
6.17
6.21
6.25
6.31
6.33
6.35
6.37
6.40

6.33
6.36
6.39
6.43
6.47
6.53
6.55
6.57
6.59
7.02

6.53
6.56
6.59
7.03
7.07
7.13
7.15
7.7
7.19
1.22

14.48 15.13 15.31

14.51 15.16 15.34 15.54 16.14 16.33 16.54 17.13 17.34 17.54 18.14 18.34 18.54 19.14 19.34 19.54 20.14 20.39 21.09 22.17 23.21

@ m JOUR JAUNE

7.3
7.16
7.19
7.23
1.27
733
735
137
739
1.4

15.51

7.31
734
7.38
1.4
7.46
7.53
7.55
1.57
7.59
8.02

16.11

1.52
7.55
7.58
8.02
8.06
8.13
8.16
8.18
8.21
8.24

8.12
8.15
8.18
8.22
8.26
8.33
8.36
8.38
8.41
8.44

16.30 16.51

8.32
8.35
8.38
8.42
8.46
8.53
8.55
8.57
9.00
9.03

Le Cardo —» Beauséjour

8.56
8.59
9.02
9.06
9.10
9.17
9.19
9.21
9.24
9.27

17.10 17.31

9.21
9.24
9.27
9.31
9.35
9.82
9.44
9.46
9.49
9.52

9.45 10.11 10.36 11.01 11.27 11.52 12.18 12.42 13.08 13.33 13.57 14.23
9.48 10.14 10.39 11.04 11.30 11.55 12.21 12.45 13.11 13.36 14.00 14.26
9.51 10.17 10.42 11.07 11.33 11.58 12.24 12.48 13.14 13.39 14.03 14.29
9.55 10.21 10.46 11.11 11.37 12.02 12.28 12.52 13.18 13.43 14.07 14.33
9.59 10.25 10.50 11.15 11.41 12.06 12.32 12.56 13.22 13.47 14.11 14.37
10.06 10.32 10.57 11.22 11.48 12.12 12.38 13.02 13.28 13.53 14.18 14.44
10.08 10.34 10.59 11.24 11.50 12.14 12.40 13.04 13.30 13.55 14.20 14.46
10.10 10.36 11.01 11.26 11.52 12.16 12.42 13.06 13.32 13.57 14.22 14.48
10.14 10.40 11.05 11.30 11.56 12.20 12.46 13.10 13.36 14.01 14.26 14.52
10.17 10.43 11.08 11.34 11.59 12.24 12.49 13.13 13.39 14.04 14.29 14.56

17.51 18.11 18.31 18.51 19.11 19.31 19.51 20.11 20.36 21.06 22.14 23.18 0.22

0.25

14.54 15.19 15.37 15.57 16.17 16.36 16.57 17.16 17.37 17.57 18.17 18.37 18.57 19.17 19.37 19.57 20.17 20.42 21.12 22.20 23.24 0.28

14.58 15.23 15.41 16.01 16.21 16.40 17.01 17.20 17.41 18.01 18.21 18.41 19.01 19.21 19.41 20.01 20.21 20.46 21.16 22.24 23.28
15.02 15.27 15.45 16.05 16.25 16.44 17.05 17.24 17.45 18.05 18.25 18.45 19.05 19.25 19.45 20.05 20.25 20.50 21.20 22.27 23.31
15.09 15.34 15.52 16.12 16.32 16.51 17.12 17.31 17.52 18.12 18.32 18.51 19.11 19.31 19.51 20.10 20.30 20.55 21.25 22.32 23.35
15.11 15.36 15.54 16.14 16.34 16.53 17.14 17.33 17.54 18.14 18.34 18.53 19.13 19.33 19.53 20.12 20.32 20.57 21.27 22.34 23.37

0.32
0.35
0.39
0.41

15.13 15.38 15.56 16.16 16.36 16.55 17.16 17.35 17.56 18.16 18.36 18.55 19.15 19.35 19.55 20.14 20.34 20.59 21.29 22.36 23.39 0.43

15.17 15.42 16.00 16.20 16.40 16.59 17.20 17.39 18.00 18.20 18.40 18.59 19.19 19.39 19.58 20.17 20.37 21.02 21.32 22.39 23.42
15.45 16.04 16.23 16.43 17.03 17.24 17.43 18.04 18.24 18.43 19.02 19.22 19.42 20.01 20.20 20.40 21.06 21.35 22.42 23.45

15.21

125
1.28
131
1.35
1.38
1.42
1.44
1.46
1.49
1.52

Le Vendredi seulement

2.28
231
234
238
2.4
245
2.47
2.49
2.52
2.55

0.46
0.49



Horaires valables du 25 AOUT 2025 au 30 AOUT 2026

m UR VIOLET Beausejour — Le Cardo @ m JOURVIOLET Le Cardo — Beausejour @
Beauséjour 6.19 | 6.43 | 7.08 | 7.33 | 7.58 | 8.23 | 8.47 | 9.12 | 9.37 |10.02/10.28/10.53/11.18/11.43/12.08|12.33|12.58|13.23|13.48/ 14.13/14.38/ 15.03 Le Cardo 6.12 | 6.55 | 7.20 | 7.45 | 8.10 | 8.35 | 9.00 | 9.25 | 9.50 |10.15/10.40/11.06/11.31/11.56(12.21(12.46/13.11(13.35/14.00/ 14.25/14.50/15.15
Chézine 6.22 | 6.46 | 7.11 | 7.36 | 8.01 | 8.26 | 8.50 | 9.15 | 9.40 [10.05/10.31|10.56/11.21|11.46|12.11/12.36/13.01 13.26|/13.5114.16 14.41 15.06 Bois Raguenet 6.15 | 6.58 | 7.23 | 7.48 | 8.13 | 8.38 | 9.03 | 9.28 | 9.53 10.18/10.43/11.09/11.34|11.59|12.24|12.49|13.14|13.38| 14.03 | 14.28 14.53 15.18
Congo 6.25|6.49 | 7.14 | 7.39 | 8.04 | 8.29 | 8.53 | 9.18 | 9.43 [10.08/10.34/10.59/11.24/11.49/12.14/12.39/13.04|13.29|13.54|14.19| 14.44|15.09 Mairie d'Orvault 6.19 |7.02 | 7.27 | 7.52 | 8.17 | 8.42 | 9.07 | 9.32 | 9.57 10.22|10.47 11.13|11.38/12.03|12.28/12.53|13.18|13.42|14.07 14.32|14.57 15.22
Orvault-Morliere 6.26 | 6.50  7.15 | 7.40 | 8.05 | 8.30 | 8.55 | 9.20 | 9.45 [10.10/10.36/11.01 11.26 11.51/12.16/12.41 13.06/13.31 13.56/14.21 14.4615.11 Launay 6.22 | 7.05 7.30 | 7.55 | 8.20  8.45|9.10 9.35|10.00 10.25/10.50 11.16/11.41/12.06/12.31/12.56 13.2113.46 14.1114.36|15.01 15.26
Lycée Appert 6.29 | 6.53 | 7.18 | 7.43 | 8.08 | 8.33 | 8.58 | 9.23 | 9.48 10.13/10.39/11.04/11.2911.54/12.19/12.44|13.09|13.34|13.59 | 14.24|14.4915.14 Bugalliére 6.25|7.08 | 7.33 | 7.58 | 8.23 | 8.48 | 9.13 | 9.38 [10.03/10.28/10.5311.19|11.44/12.09/12.34/12.59|13.24|13.49|14.14|14.39/15.04|15.29
Bugalliére 6.34 | 658  7.23 | 7.48 | 8.13 838 9.03 | 9.28 | 9.53 [10.18/10.44|11.09 11.34/11.59/12.24/12.49 13.14/13.39|14.04 14.29|14.54/15.19 Lycée Appert 6.30 | 7.13 | 7.38 | 8.03 | 8.29 854 |9.19 9.45(10.10/10.35/11.00/11.26/11.5112.16/12.4013.05 13.30/13.55 14.2114.46|15.11 15.36
Launay 6.37 | 7.01 | 7.26 | 7.51 | 8.16 | 8.41 | 9.06 | 9.31 | 9.56 {10.21/10.47|11.12/11.37|12.02|12.27|12.52{13.17 |13.42|14.07 14.32\14.57\15.22 Orvault-Morliére 6.32 | 7.15 | 7.40 | 8.05 | 8.31 | 8.56 | 9.21 | 9.47 {10.12/10.37|11.02/11.28|11.53|12.18/12.42|13.07|13.32|13.57 14.23\14.48\15.13\15.38
Mairie d'Orvault 6.40 | 7.04 | 7.29 | 7.54 | 8.19 | 8.45  9.10 | 9.35 10.00/10.25/10.51|11.16/11.41/12.06|12.31|12.56 13.21 13.46|14.1114.36 15.01 15.26 Congo 634 7.17 | 7.42 | 8.07 | 833 858 9.23 | 9.49 10.14/10.39/11.04|/11.30/11.55 12.20|12.44/13.09 13.34 13.59 14.25 14.50 15.15|15.40
Bois Raguenet 6.43 | 7.07 | 7.32 | 7.57 | 8.22 | 8.48 | 9.13 | 9.38 10.03/10.29(10.55/11.20/11.45|12.10|12.35/13.00/13.25|13.50| 14.1514.40| 15.0515.30 Chézine 637 1 7.20 | 7.45 |8.10 | 8.36 | 9.01 | 9.27 | 9.53 |10.18/10.43|11.08|11.34/11.59|12.24|12.48(13.1313.38 14.03 14.29 14.54|15.19|15.44
Le Cardo 6.47 7.1 7.36 | 8.01 | 826 | 8.52 | 9.17 | 9.42 [10.07/10.33/10.59/11.24/11.49/12.14/12.39/13.03/13.2913.54/14.19|14.44/15.08 | 15.34 Beauséjour 6.40 | 7.23 | 7.48 | 8.13 | 8.39 | 9.04 | 9.30 | 9.56 [10.21/10.46/11.12/11.37/12.02/12.27/12.51/13.16|13.41 14.06 14.3214.57|15.22 15.47
Beauséjour 15.28/15.53/16.19/16.44|17.09/17.34/17.59|18.2418.49/19.14|19.40|20.05|20.29|21.05 21.38/22.45|23.50| 0.54 | 1.58 | 3.02 Le Cardo 15.40/16.05/16.31/16.56|17.21|17.46/18.11/18.36|19.01/19.26|19.52|20.17/20.41|21.03/22.10/23.16| 0.20 | 1.24 | 2.28

Chézine 15.31/15.56/16.22 16.4717.12/17.3718.02|18.27 18.52/19.17|19.43 20.08 20.32 21.08/21.41/22.48/23.53| 0.57 | 2.01 | 3.05 Bois Raguenet 15.43/16.0816.34/16.5917.24/17.49/18.14 18.39/19.04|19.29/19.55/20.2020.44 21.06/22.13/23.19| 0.23 | 1.27 | 2.31

Congo 15.34/15.59/16.25/16.50|{17.15/17.40/18.05|18.3018.55/19.20|19.46 1 20.11|20.35|21.11|21.44/22.51|23.56| 1.00 | 2.04 | 3.08 Mairie d'Orvault 15.47|16.12{16.38/17.03|17.28/17.53/18.18/18.43/19.08/19.33|19.59|20.24/20.48|21.10/22.17|23.23| 0.27 | 1.31 | 2.35

Orvault-Morliére 15.36/16.01/16.27 16.52|17.17 17.4218.07 18.32 18.57|19.2219.47 20.12|20.36|21.12 | 21.45 22.52|23.57 1.01 | 2.05 | 3.09 Launay 15.51/16.16/16.42|17.07 17.32/17.57 18.22/18.47 19.12/19.37 20.02 20.27|20.5121.13/22.20/23.26 0.30 | 1.34 | 2.38

Lycée Appert 15.39/16.04/16.30/16.55/17.20/17.45/18.10/18.35/19.00/19.25/19.50|20.15|20.39/21.1521.48|22.55|23.59| 1.03 | 2.07 | 3.11 Bugalliere 15.54/16.19/16.45/17.10{17.35/18.00/ 18.25/18.50|19.15/19.40|20.05/20.3020.54|21.1622.23|23.29| 0.33 | 1.37 | 2.41

Bugalliére 15.44/16.09/16.35 17.00/17.2517.5018.15/18.40 19.05/19.30/19.5520.20|20.44/21.20 21.53/23.00| 0.04 | 1.08 | 2.12 | 3.16 Lycée Appert 16.01/16.26 16.52|17.17 17.42 18.07 18.31/18.56 19.21/19.46 20.11/20.35/20.59 21.21 22.28/23.34 0.38 | 1.42 | 2.46

Launay 15.47|16.12{16.38/17.03|17.28/17.53|18.18/18.43/19.08|19.33|19.58 | 20.23|20.47|21.23|21.5623.03| 0.07 | 1.11 | 2.15 | 3.19 Orvault-Morliére 16.04/16.29/16.55|17.19/17.44/18.09/18.33/18.58 19.23/19.48/20.13|20.37|21.01/21.23/22.30/23.36 | 0.40 | 1.44 | 2.48

Mairie d'Orvault 15.51/16.16/16.42 17.07|17.32|17.57 18.22|18.47 19.12|19.37|20.02 1 20.27 20.51 21.27|22.0023.07| 0.11 | 1.15 | 2.19 | 3.23 Congo 16.0616.31 16.57|17.2117.4618.1118.35/19.00/19.25/19.50/20.15 20.39 21.0321.25 22.32|23.38 | 0.42 | 1.46 | 2.50

Bois Raguenet 15.55/16.20/16.46/17.11/17.36|18.01|18.2618.51 19.16|19.41 |20.06 20.31/20.54/ 21.30|22.03/23.10| 0.14 | 1.18 | 2.22 | 3.26 Chézine 16.10/16.35/17.00(17.24/17.49/18.14/18.38|19.03/19.28|19.53|20.18 20.43|21.07 | 21.29|22.35|23.41 | 0.45 | 1.49 | 2.53

Le Cardo 15.59/16.24/16.5017.15/17.40/18.05/18.30/18.55/19.20/19.45/20.10/20.34/20.57/21.33/22.06/23.13| 0.17 | 1.21 | 2.25 | 3.29 Beauséjour 16.13/16.38/17.03/17.27/17.52(18.17|18.42/19.07/19.32/19.56 20.21/20.46/21.10/21.32|22.38/23.44| 0.48 | 1.52 | 2.56

'] &)

m JOURBLANC Beausejour —» Le Cardo @ m JOUR BLANC Le Cardo — Beausejour @
Beauséjour 10.10/10.50/11.31 12.11/12.51 13.31 14.10 14.50 15.30 16.10 16.50 17.30/18.10/18.49 19.30 20.11 20.55 21.41 22.45 23.49 0.52 Le Cardo 9.25 [10.06 10.46 11.26 12.07 12.47 13.27 14.07 14.46 15.26 16.06 16.46 17.26 18.06 18.4619.26 20.06 21.05 22.12 23.16 0.19
Chézine 10.13 10.53 11.34 12.14 12.54 13.34 14.13 14.53 15.33 16.13 16.53 17.33 18.13 18.52 19.33 20.14 20.58 21.44 22.48 23.52 0.55 Bois Raguenet 9.28 10.09 10.49 11.29 12.10 12.50 13.30 14.10 14.49 15.29 16.09 16.49 17.29 18.09 18.49 19.29 20.09 21.08 22.15 23.19 0.22
Congo 10.16/10.56 11.37 12.17/12.57 13.37 14.16 14.56 15.36 16.16 16.56 17.36 18.16/18.55 19.36 20.17 21.01 21.47 22.51 23.55 0.58 Mairie d'Orvault 9.32 110.13/10.53 11.33 12.14/12.54 13.34/14.14/14.53 15.33 16.13 16.53 17.33/18.13 18.53/19.33 20.13 21.12 22.18 23.22| 0.25
Orvault-Morliere 10.18 10.58 11.39 12.19 12.59 13.39 14.18 14.58 15.38 16.18 16.58 17.38 18.18 18.57 19.38 20.18 21.02 21.48 22.52 23.56 0.59 Launay 9.35 10.16 10.56 11.36 12.17 12.57 13.37 14.17 14.56 15.36 16.16 16.56 17.36 18.16 18.56 19.36 20.16 21.15 22.21 23.25 0.28

Lycée Appert 10.20 11.00 11.41 12.21 13.01 13.41 14.20 15.01 15.41/16.21/17.01 17.41 18.21 19.00 19.41 20.21 21.04 21.50 22.54 23.58| 1.01 Bugalliére 9.39 110.20 11.00 11.40 12.20 13.00 13.40 14.20 15.00 15.40 16.20/17.00 17.40 18.20 19.00 19.40 20.20 21.18 22.24 23.28| 0.31
Bugalliéere 10.25 11.05 11.46 12.26 13.06 13.46 14.25 15.06 15.46 16.26 17.06 17.46 18.26 19.06 19.46 20.26 21.09 21.55 22.59 0.03 1.06 Lycée Appert 9.45 10.26 11.06 11.46 12.26 13.06 13.46 14.26 15.06 15.46 16.26 17.06 17.46 18.26 19.06 19.46 20.26 21.24 22.30 23.34 0.36
Launay 10.29/11.09 11.50 12.30/13.10 13.50 14.29 15.10 15.50 16.30 17.10 17.5018.30/19.10 19.50 20.30 21.13 21.59 23.03 0.06  1.09 Orvault-Morliére 9.47 10.28 11.08 11.48 12.28 13.08 13.48/14.28/15.08 15.48 16.28 17.08 17.48 18.28 19.08 19.48 20.28 21.26 22.32 23.36 0.38

Mairie d'Orvault 10.33 11.13 11.54 12.34 13.14 13.54 14.33 15.13 15.53 16.33 17.13 17.53 18.33 19.13 19.53 20.33 21.16 22.02 23.06 0.09 1.12 Congo 9.49 10.30 11.10 11.50 12.30 13.10 13.50 14.30 15.10 15.50 16.30 17.10 17.50 18.30 19.10 19.50 20.30 21.28 22.34 23.38 0.40

Bois Raguenet 10.37/11.17/11.58 12.3713.17 13.57 14.37 15.17 15.57 16.37 17.17 17.5718.37|19.17 19.57 20.37 21.20 22.06 23.10 0.13  1.16 Chézine 9.52 10.33/11.13 11.53 12.33/13.13 13.53 14.33/15.13 15.53/16.3317.13 17.53 18.33 19.13 19.53 20.33 21.31 22.36 23.40 0.42

Le Cardo 10.40 11.20 12.01 12.40 13.20 14.00 14.40 15.20 16.00 16.40 17.20 18.00 18.40 19.20 20.00 20.39 21.22 22.08 23.12 0.15 1.18 Beauséjour 9.55 110.36 11.16 11.56 12.36 13.16 13.56/14.36 15.16 15.56 16.36 17.16 17.56 18.36 19.16 19.56 20.35 21.33 22.39 23.43  0.45



